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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results
 
Event 101  Girls 3200 Meter Run 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Kleman, Emma Nazareth 12:20.20 12:07.11  
82 Braly, Scout Crosbyton 13:02.58 12:31.87  
63 Guerrero, Lilliana Whiteface 13:47.22 13:06.12  
44 Lambert, Cara Hedley 14:00.00 13:30.97  
25 Chisum, Daylee Jayton 12:19.31 13:36.41  
16 Smith, Chloe Follett 13:49.00 13:42.31  
 7 Martin, Tristen Spur 13:47.07 13:47.04  
 8 Vaughn, Kelsi White Deer 14:23.00 13:50.75  
 9 Plata, Bianca Ackerly Sands 14:11.68 13:52.03  
 10 Jost, Avery Garden City 13:56.44 14:09.22  
 11 Horton, Madyson Wellman-Union 14:53.00 14:14.04  
 12 Friemel, Ali Groom 14:03.00 14:21.44  
 13 Hamilton, Allee Spur 14:44.33 14:27.72  
 14 Alonzo, Andy Anton 14:15.90 14:55.38  
 15 Perez, Destinie Hart 14:23.30 14:58.50  
 16 Mota, Ana Hartley 14:28.30 15:06.53  

 
Event 102  Boys 3200 Meter Run 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Passmann, Brandon Guthrie 9:53.54 10:16.77  
82 Zarate, Jorden Spur 10:24.80 10:36.18  
63 Acevedo, Alex Silverton 11:24.56 11:05.90  
44 Samarron, Zach Whiteface 11:20.31 11:13.81  
25 Lowery, Robert Jayton 11:18.83 11:17.99  
16 Samaron, Josh Earth Springlake 11:34.00 11:19.13  
 7 Gaskins, Wiley Ackerly Sands 11:20.40 11:31.53  
 8 Fields, Gus Happy 11:16.40 11:41.78  
 9 Stambaugh, Jeb Cotton Center 11:38.40 11:44.44  
 10 Archuleta, Austin Ackerly Sands 11:50.80 11:54.09  
 11 Reyna, Marco Crosbyton 11:17.32 11:57.39  
 12 Pigg, Roper Briscoe Fort Elliot 12:16.34 11:59.39  
 13 Dockery, Gunner Whitharral 11:57.35 12:01.55  
 14 Brockman, Bryson Nazareth 11:46.08 12:27.97  
 15 Us, Juan Booker 12:22.53 12:33.10  
 16 Weatherread, Iziak Hedley 12:34.22 12:54.36  

 
Event 103  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Miami     A 52.44 51.92 Q 1
1) Skidmore, Abby 2) Hartwig, Mercedes 3) Gorecki, Elizabeth 4) Hudson, Anna

 2 Garden City     A 52.74 52.60 Q 2
1) Fuchs, Claire 2) Wittrein, Barbara 3) Driver, Jordan 4) Flores, Rita

 3 Paducah     A 53.51 52.34 q 1
1) Carrasco, Houston 2) Piper, Aidan 3) Richardson, Tasharra 4) Detwiler, Harleigh

 4 Happy     A 54.54 52.44 q 1
1) Johnson, Kenli 2) Baggerman, Bailee 3) Berry, Daisy 4) Berry, Emily
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 103  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 1A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 5 Wildorado     A 53.44 52.81 q 1
1) Trayler, Brooke 2) Merrell, Jessica 3) Stephens, Kayla 4) Esparza, Angelica

 6 Gail Borden County     A 54.51 52.92 q 2
1) Edwards, Callie 2) Behrens, Brette Kaite 3) White, Kenzie 4) Schmidt, Kambell

 7 Claude     A 52.84 53.03 q 2
1) Eddleman, Alexis 2) Fletcher, Raelynn 3) Gabel, Baylee 4) Stapp, Lanie

 8 Nazareth     A 57.14 53.35 q 1
1) Gerber, Harley 2) Myrick, Caroline 3) Wheeler, Presley 4) Peterson, Tatum

 9 Silverton     A 54.04 53.48 2
1) Gamble, Kaitlyn 2) Lynn, Kilee 3) Gore, BreAnna 4) Alanis, Cristina

 10 Guthrie     A 56.87 54.17 2
1) Foster, Jaydee 2) Jones, Abigail 3) Jenkins, Ella 4) Reel, Coulter

 11 Jayton     A 55.17 54.25 2
1) Lackey, Liz 2) Kitner, Caydence 3) Smith, Harley 4) Yanez, Brynn

 12 Hart     A 55.34 54.52 2
1) Gagnard, Priscilla 2) Reyna-Mata, Paizlie 3) Gonzales, Elycia 4) Evans, Toree Jo

 13 Whiteface     A 55.03 54.59 1
1) Kerby, Madison 2) Martha, Allison 3) Alvarez, Joey 4) Scoggins, Holli

 14 Wellman-Union     A 55.90 55.39 1
1) Crowley, Sadie 2) Boshears, Haylee 3) Cavazos, Kaley 4) Harp, McKenzie

 15 White Deer     A 55.54 55.65 1
1) Forney, Teagan 2) McBee, Dallas 3) Crook, Makenzie 4) Haiduk, Curstin

 16 Spur     A 56.15 58.08 2
1) Maben, Macye 2) Kuenstler, Ravaya 3) Olivarez, Savanah 4) Fulmer, Alyssa

 
Event 103  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

201 Miami     A 51.92 51.95  
1) Skidmore, Abby 2) Hartwig, Mercedes 3) Gorecki, Elizabeth 4) Hudson, Anna

162 Paducah     A 52.34 52.39  
1) Carrasco, Houston 2) Piper, Aidan 3) Richardson, Tasharra 4) Detwiler, Harleigh

123 Garden City     A 52.60 52.48  
1) Fuchs, Claire 2) Wittrein, Barbara 3) Driver, Jordan 4) Flores, Rita

84 Happy     A 52.44 52.63  
1) Johnson, Kenli 2) Baggerman, Bailee 3) Berry, Daisy 4) Berry, Emily

45 Claude     A 53.03 52.76  
1) Eddleman, Alexis 2) Fletcher, Raelynn 3) Gabel, Baylee 4) Stapp, Lanie

26 Wildorado     A 52.81 52.83  
1) Trayler, Brooke 2) Merrell, Jessica 3) Stephens, Kayla 4) Esparza, Angelica

 7 Gail Borden County     A 52.92 53.00  
1) Edwards, Callie 2) Behrens, Brette Kaite 3) White, Kenzie 4) Schmidt, Kambell

 8 Nazareth     A 53.35 53.71  
1) Wheeler, Presley 2) Myrick, Caroline 3) Peterson, Tatum 4) Gerber, Harley

 
Event 104  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Paducah     A 44.30 44.17 Q 1
1) Rogers, Jimmy 2) Flemons, Darius 3) Piper, Auburn 4) Flemons, Mark

 2 Spur     A 45.29 44.28 Q 2
1) Hamilton, Cory 2) Leary, Craig 3) Bateman, Gunnir 4) Walker, Le'Zhane
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 104  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 1A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 3 White Deer     A 44.84 45.11 q 2
1) Johnson, Kaydon 2) Warminski, Hunter 3) Ketchum, Karson 4) Mooney, Mason

 4 Gail Borden County     A 45.91 45.87 q 1
1) Kingston, Tommy-Mack 2) Cole, Mason 3) Edwards, Ky 4) Kingston, Rhett

 5 Wildorado     A 46.94 46.19 q 2
1) Kenedy, Jake 2) Bryant, Dustin 3) Albracht, Hance 4) Albracht, Harris

 6 Groom     A 47.54 46.50 q 2
1) Kuehler, Damon 2) Boyd, Tyler 3) Williams, Braedon 4) Lamb, Gunner

 7 Happy     A 47.44 46.69 q 1
1) Fields, Gus 2) Gonzales, Erik 3) Bressler, Pace 4) Hodges, Cutter

 8 Lenorah Grady     A 47.21 46.85 q 2
1) Aaron, Logan 2) Aaron, Austin 3) Cates, Kody 4) Jimenez, Frankie

 9 Matador Motley County     A 46.81 46.88 1
1) Degan, Kason 2) Martin, Jace 3) Richards, Jacob 4) Sims, Demitric

 10 Claude     A 47.14 47.10 1
1) Ryan, Jeorge 2) Lee, Javon 3) Conrad, Braygon 4) Prichard, Michael

 11 Whiteface     A 47.24 47.23 2
1) Borunda, Julio 2) Campbell, Devon 3) Borunda, Jose 4) Rector, Noah

 12 Follett     A 47.44 47.31 1
1) Torres, Oscar 2) Camacho, Jonathan 3) Ventura, Osiel 4) Franks, Shayne

 13 Meadow     A 47.87 48.05 1
1) Lambright, Bryton 2) Woodard, Wes 3) Parker, Brady 4) Magana, Avery

 14 O'Donnell     A 47.09 48.20 1
1) Rodriquez, Jochi 2) Bundy, Tyler 3) Ortiz, Eufemio 4) Garces, Blaze

 --- Anton     A 47.64 DQ 2
1) Vellinga, Lane 2) Cooper, Rayden 3) Gaitan, Dylan 4) Sherrod, Quinton

 --- Hart     A 47.00 DQ 2
1) Rodriguez, Leonardo 2) Martinez, Ramon 3) Chavez, Kaleb 4) Hernandez, Ely

 
Event 104  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

201 Paducah     A 44.17 43.34  
1) Rogers, Jimmy 2) Flemons, Darius 3) Piper, Cord 4) Flemons, Mark

162 Spur     A 44.28 43.87  
1) Hamilton, Cory 2) Leary, Craig 3) Bateman, Gunnir 4) Walker, Le'Zhane

123 White Deer     A 45.11 44.65  
1) Johnson, Kaydon 2) Warminski, Hunter 3) Ketchum, Karson 4) Mooney, Mason

84 Gail Borden County     A 45.87 45.16  
1) Edwards, Ky 2) Cole, Mason 3) Kingston, Tommy-Mack 4) Kingston, Rhett

45 Lenorah Grady     A 46.85 46.45  
1) Ontiveros, Isaiah 2) Aaron, Logan 3) Cates, Kody 4) Jimenez, Frankie

26 Groom     A 46.50 46.49  
1) Kuehler, Damon 2) Boyd, Tyler 3) Williams, Braedon 4) Lamb, Gunner

 7 Wildorado     A 46.19 46.80  
1) Kenedy, Jake 2) Bryant, Dustin 3) Albracht, Hance 4) Albracht, Harris

 8 Happy     A 46.69 47.01  
1) Fields, Gus 2) Gonzales, Erik 3) Bressler, Pace 4) Hodges, Cutter

 
Event 105  Girls 800 Meter Run 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Goodman, Taytum Earth Springlake 2:23.10 2:18.23  
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Finals ...   (Event 105  Girls 800 Meter Run 1A)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

82 Guerrero, Lilliana Whiteface 2:38.50 2:25.64  
63 Smith, Bucki Spur 2:32.97 2:28.56  
44 Francis, Brenna Silverton 2:31.75 2:30.62  
25 Braly, Scout Crosbyton 2:35.67 2:32.66  
16 Brannon, Aubrie Claude 2:40.40 2:33.17  
 7 Saenz, Bianca Whitharral 2:42.41 2:37.46  
 8 Nail, Kamryn Jayton 2:37.84 2:37.59  
 9 Gray, Brooklyn Gail Borden County 2:40.79 2:39.00  
 10 Leary, Mallory Spur 2:38.24 2:39.58  
 11 Moon, Faith McLean 2:46.46 2:42.03  
 12 Ramaekers, Riley Nazareth 2:48.20 2:42.49  
 13 Ramirez, Miranda Booker 2:45.56 2:44.62  
 14 Fuchs, Mara Garden City 2:44.42 2:50.53  
 15 Perez, Destinie Hart 2:56.94 3:04.47  

 
Event 106  Boys 800 Meter Run 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Webb, Riley Ackerly Sands 2:08.61 1:59.21  
82 Passmann, Brandon Guthrie 2:05.10 2:00.44  
63 Beard, Blake Turkey Valley 2:11.91 2:04.10  
44 Reyna, David Afton Patton Springs 2:09.38 2:05.10  
25 Zarate, Jorden Spur 2:07.28 2:07.32  
16 Johnson, Braxton Groom 2:15.43 2:10.89  
 7 Torres, Oscar Follett 2:14.65 2:14.15  
 8 Deleon, Evan Earth Springlake 2:17.60 2:14.71  
 9 Samaron, Josh Earth Springlake 2:21.10 2:15.34  
 10 Porras, Jesus Ackerly Sands 2:15.37 2:16.59  
 11 Blankenship, Ben Jayton 2:11.24 2:16.96  
 12 Gonzales, Gavin Earth Springlake 2:22.20 2:18.95  
 13 Flores, Santana Claude 2:19.68 2:19.44  
 14 Walden, Ryan Cotton Center 2:26.46 2:22.94  
 15 Hamm, Nick Lenorah Grady 2:24.22 2:23.57  
 --- Juarez, Rodolfo Ackerly Sands 2:12.25 DNF  

 
Event 107  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Byrd, Makenna Wildorado 16.54 15.76 Q 2
 2 Driver, Jordan Garden City 16.05 15.96 Q 1
 3 Piper, Aidan Paducah 17.18 16.59 q 1
 4 Seidenberger, Kylie Garden City 16.75 17.04 q 2
 5 Baker, Carsann Earth Springlake 17.84 17.36 q 2
 6 Gonzales, Sydney Lenorah Grady 17.61 17.42 q 2
 7 Ford, Kaylee Briscoe Fort Elliot 17.44 17.47 q 1
 8 North, Tatum Lenorah Grady 18.48 18.09 q 1
 9 Garza, Aniya Crosbyton 18.74 18.29 2
 10 Gibson, Brittney Happy 18.84 18.50 2
 11 Norris, Bailey Petersburg 19.44 19.40 1
 12 Weiser, Laney Spur 19.66 19.68 1
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 107  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A)
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

 13 Tipton, Brandi Groom 19.78 20.11 2
 14 Samaron, Emma Earth Springlake 18.74 20.29 1
 15 Reynolds, Mallery McLean 20.81 20.36 1
 16 Rice, Kirsten Groom 20.15 20.40 2

 
Event 107  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Byrd, Makenna Wildorado 15.76 15.84  
82 Driver, Jordan Garden City 15.96 16.30  
63 Seidenberger, Kylie Garden City 17.04 16.73  
44 Piper, Aidan Paducah 16.59 16.79  
25 Baker, Carsann Earth Springlake 17.36 17.33  
16 Gonzales, Sydney Lenorah Grady 17.42 17.33  
 7 Ford, Kaylee Briscoe Fort Elliot 17.47 17.58  
 8 North, Tatum Lenorah Grady 18.09 17.62  

 
Event 108  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Jameson, Stetson Happy 16.74 15.37 Q 1
 2 Piper, Cord Paducah 16.40 15.67 Q 2
 3 Ethridge, Braxton Earth Springlake 17.34 15.72 q 2
 4 Martinez, Ramon Hart 16.24 15.77 q 2
 5 Adams, Kolbey Spur 17.06 16.27 q 1
 6 Jones, Jordan Garden City 17.32 16.58 q 2
 7 Francis, Sawyer Silverton 15.94 16.70 q 1
 8 Boschman, David Lamesa Klondike 17.39 17.22 q 1
 9 Baker, Davonte Kress 17.44 17.27 1
 10 Barron, Caden Lamesa Klondike 17.80 17.35 2
 11 DeLeon, Peter Silverton 17.74 17.71 2
 12 Fincher, Colton White Deer 17.94 18.22 1
 13 Crenshaw, Caden Whitharral 19.07 18.35 2
 14 Cruse, Cash Turkey Valley 18.34 18.58 1
 15 Thompson, William Jude Petersburg 18.89 19.15 2
 16 Rios, Nick O'Donnell 20.34 19.60 1

 
Event 108  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Ethridge, Braxton Earth Springlake 15.72 15.44  
82 Piper, Cord Paducah 15.67 15.60  
63 Jameson, Stetson Happy 15.37 15.63  
44 Adams, Kolbey Spur 16.27 16.47  
25 Jones, Jordan Garden City 16.58 16.95  
16 Francis, Sawyer Silverton 16.70 17.43  
 --- Martinez, Ramon Hart 15.77 DQ  
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results
 
Event 109  Girls 100 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Hudson, Anna Miami 12.74 12.44 Q 1
 2 Yanez, Brynn Jayton 13.20 12.91 Q 2
 3 Flores, Rita Garden City 13.28 13.30 q 2
 4 Sloan, Lillie McLean 13.84 13.41 q 2
 5 Ferrel, Anna Turkey Valley 13.74 13.52 q 1
 6 Fuchs, Claire Garden City 13.70 13.58 q 2
 7 Holmes, Kani Earth Springlake 14.74 13.63 q 2
 8 Harp, McKenzie Wellman-Union 13.57 13.65 q 1
 9 Carrasco, Houston Paducah 14.53 13.66 1
 10 Myrick, Caroline Nazareth 13.84 13.71 1
 11 Tubbs, Kiersten Whitharral 13.65 13.72 2
 12 Evans, Toree Jo Hart 14.64 13.82 2
 13 Richardson, Tasharra Paducah 14.44 14.00 2
 14 White, Ashlyn Happy 14.94 14.34 1
 15 Moore, JacLynn O'Donnell 14.52 14.74 1

 
Event 109  Girls 100 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Hudson, Anna Miami 12.44 12.63  
82 Yanez, Brynn Jayton 12.91 12.99  
63 Flores, Rita Garden City 13.30 13.37  
44 Sloan, Lillie McLean 13.41 13.61  
25 Ferrel, Anna Turkey Valley 13.52 13.70  
16 Holmes, Kani Earth Springlake 13.63 13.73  
 7 Harp, McKenzie Wellman-Union 13.65 13.83  
 8 Fuchs, Claire Garden City 13.58 13.96  

 
Event 110  Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Teague, Micah Lefors 11.14 11.08 Q 1
 2 Flemons, Mark Paducah 11.73 11.11 Q 2
 3 Humphries, De'Angelo Southland 11.55 11.10 q 1
 4 Barraza, Zander Ackerly Sands 11.16 11.13 q 2
 5 Watson, Jacob McLean 11.44 11.26 q 2
 6 Jimenez, Ismael Booker 11.54 11.30 q 1
 7 Edwards, Jaxon Turkey Valley 11.54 11.32 q 2
 8 Sherrod, Quinton Anton 12.14 11.34 q 1
 9 Drum, Case Matador Motley County 11.53 11.41 1
 10 Hamilton, Cory Spur 11.73 11.43 1
 11 Rector, Noah Whiteface 11.55 11.52 2
 12 Warren, Creed Lamesa Klondike 11.75 11.66 2
 13 Ontiveros, Isaiah Lenorah Grady 11.76 11.73 1
 14 Gonzales, Erik Happy 12.44 11.83 2
 15 Baker, Jaleel Kress 12.74 12.07 1
 16 Rodriguez, Leonardo Hart 12.50 12.07 2
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South Plains College
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Event 110  Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Teague, Micah Lefors 11.08 11.31  
82 Flemons, Mark Paducah 11.11 11.35  
63 Humphries, De'Angelo Southland 11.10 11.35  
44 Barraza, Zander Ackerly Sands 11.13 11.39  
25 Watson, Jacob McLean 11.26 11.53  
16 Sherrod, Quinton Anton 11.34 11.56  
 7 Jimenez, Ismael Booker 11.30 11.61  
 8 Edwards, Jaxon Turkey Valley 11.32 11.88  

 
Event 111  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Ackerly Sands     A 1:51.53 1:51.93 Q 1
1) Porras, Lili 2) Martinez, Elysa 3) Gonzalez, Me-A 4) Morrow, Landry

 2 Wildorado     A 1:53.30 1:52.81 Q 2
1) Trayler, Brooke 2) Merrell, Jessica 3) Barrett, Emma 4) Esparza, Angelica

 3 Silverton     A 1:54.84 1:53.89 q 2
1) Casner, Sara 2) Gamble, Kaitlyn 3) Francis, Brenna 4) Gore, BreAnna

 4 Garden City     A 1:55.11 1:54.09 q 1
1) Driver, Jordan 2) Colunga, Elissa 3) Fuchs, Mara 4) Wittrein, Barbara

 5 Gail Borden County     A 1:56.27 1:54.09 q 1
1) Buchanan, Allison 2) Behrens, Brette Kaite 3) Edwards, Callie 4) Schmidt, Kambell

 6 Spur     A 1:56.76 1:55.59 q 2
1) Swaringen, Emmy 2) Robles-Vargas, Brianna 3) Swaringen, Kori 4) Gonzalez, Paige

 7 Paducah     A 1:57.13 1:56.95 q 1
1) Carrasco, Houston 2) Richardson, Tasharra 3) Whitaker, Kennedy 4) Detwiler, Harleigh

 8 Hart     A 1:57.60 1:57.36 q 1
1) Gagnard, Priscilla 2) Reyna-Mata, Paizlie 3) Gonzales, Elycia 4) Evans, Toree Jo

 9 Turkey Valley     A 1:57.77 1:57.82 2
1) Pointer, Charlie 2) Ferrel, Anna 3) Hughes, Brooke 4) Cruse, Reese

 10 White Deer     A 1:57.04 1:58.77 2
1) Swires, Taysen 2) LaRue, Erin 3) Means, Grace 4) McBee, Dallas

 11 Claude     A 2:00.14 1:59.39 1
1) Fouquet, Bobbie 2) Holland, Andi 3) Godfrey, Layla 4) Gabel, Baylee

 12 Happy     A 1:58.04 1:59.58 2
1) Gibson, Brittney 2) White, Ashlyn 3) Smith, Jessica 4) Baggerman, Bailee

 13 Earth Springlake     A 1:59.54 2:00.32 1
1) Hernandez, Adamarie 2) Delgado, Mahalia 3) Delgado, Dayanara 4) Holmes, Kani

 14 Jayton     A 2:05.92 2:00.84 1
1) Holcombe, Madison 2) Kitner, Caydence 3) Smith, Harley 4) Lackey, Liz

 15 Whiteface     A 2:02.00 2:02.67 2
1) Kerby, Madison 2) Deavours, Kaylah 3) Ayers, Emma 4) Alvarez, Joey

 16 Petersburg     A 2:03.84 2:03.52 2
1) Hinojosa, Flor 2) Rosas, Alexa 3) Solis, Leilani 4) Monroe, Elektra

 
Event 111  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

201 Ackerly Sands     A 1:51.93 1:49.70  
1) Porras, Lili 2) Martinez, Elysa 3) Gonzalez, Me-A 4) Morrow, Landry
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 111  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 1A)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

162 Wildorado     A 1:52.81 1:51.53  
1) Trayler, Brooke 2) Merrell, Jessica 3) Barrett, Emma 4) Esparza, Angelica

123 Gail Borden County     A 1:54.09 1:51.62  
1) Buchanan, Allison 2) Behrens, Brette Kaite 3) Edwards, Callie 4) Schmidt, Kambell

84 Garden City     A 1:54.09 1:51.81  
1) Driver, Jordan 2) Colunga, Elissa 3) Fuchs, Mara 4) Wittrein, Barbara

45 Spur     A 1:55.59 1:52.52  
1) Swaringen, Emmy 2) Robles-Vargas, Brianna 3) Swaringen, Kori 4) Gonzalez, Paige

26 Silverton     A 1:53.89 1:52.81  
1) Casner, Sara 2) Gamble, Kaitlyn 3) Francis, Brenna 4) Gore, BreAnna

 7 Paducah     A 1:56.95 1:53.03  
1) Carrasco, Houston 2) Richardson, Tasharra 3) Whitaker, Kennedy 4) Detwiler, Harleigh

 8 Hart     A 1:57.36 1:53.76  
1) Gagnard, Priscilla 2) Gonzales, Elycia 3) Reyna-Mata, Paizlie 4) Evans, Toree Jo

 
Event 112  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Paducah     A 1:34.90 1:32.54 Q 2
1) Rogers, Jimmy 2) Flemons, Mark 3) Piper, Auburn 4) Flemons, Darius

 2 Spur     A 1:35.13 1:32.89 Q 1
1) Hamilton, Cory 2) Bateman, Gunnir 3) Walker, Le'Zhane 4) Leary, Craig

 3 White Deer     A 1:33.74 1:33.83 q 1
1) Johnson, Kaydon 2) Mooney, Mason 3) Ketchum, Karson 4) Warminski, Hunter

 4 Anton     A 1:40.00 1:34.92 q 1
1) Vellinga, Lane 2) Cooper, Rayden 3) Champion, Sergio 4) Sherrod, Quinton

 5 Whitharral     A 1:35.41 1:35.40 q 1
1) Wischkaemper, Cason 2) Gomez, Nomar 3) Weaver, Shamadrick 4) Rodriguez, David

 6 Gail Borden County     A 1:34.20 1:35.50 q 2
1) Kingston, Tommy-Mack 2) Kingston, Rhett 3) Cole, Mason 4) Edwards, Ky

 7 Garden City     A 1:35.72 1:35.91 q 2
1) Walker, Mason 2) Balcazar, Sebastian 3) Espinoza, Matthew 4) Lopez, John

 8 Happy     A 1:37.54 1:37.32 q 2
1) Bressler, Pace 2) Juarez, Noe 3) Gonzales, Erik 4) Reyes, Jimmy

 9 Crosbyton     A 1:38.23 1:37.52 1
1) Guerrero, Eric 2) Doss, Nick 3) Pesina, AJ 4) Stanaland, Ethan

 10 Wildorado     A 1:38.10 1:37.59 1
1) Kenedy, Jake 2) Bryant, Dustin 3) Madden, Caleb 4) Albracht, Harris

 11 Groom     A 1:38.84 1:37.78 2
1) Kuehler, Stephen 2) Lamb, Gunner 3) Williams, Braedon 4) Boyd, Tyler

 12 Lamesa Klondike     A 1:38.49 1:39.45 2
1) Acevedo, Eduardo 2) Pepper, Kylar 3) Thixton, Tucker 4) Warren, Creed

 13 Follett     A 1:40.14 1:39.57 2
1) Camacho, Jonathan 2) Ventura, Osiel 3) Welch, Gavin 4) Franks, Shayne

 14 Jayton     A 1:40.15 1:39.83 2
1) Redding, Cody 2) Rivera, Jaydon 3) Valerio, Caleb 4) Harris, Cameron

 15 Claude     A 1:45.40 1:44.80 1
1) Minkley, Dally 2) Spencer, Timothy 3) Groves, Elijah 4) Vidaurri, Dominick

 --- Kress     A 1:39.70 DQ 1
1) Wallace, Broderick 2) Baker, Davonte 3) Young, Landry 4) Pinero, Julian
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results
 
Event 112  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

201 Paducah     A 1:32.54 1:30.68  
1) Rogers, Jimmy 2) Flemons, Mark 3) Piper, Cord 4) Flemons, Darius

162 Spur     A 1:32.89 1:31.70  
1) Hamilton, Cory 2) Bateman, Gunnir 3) Walker, Le'Zhane 4) Leary, Craig

123 White Deer     A 1:33.83 1:33.04  
1) Johnson, Kaydon 2) Mooney, Mason 3) Ketchum, Karson 4) Warminski, Hunter

84 Anton     A 1:34.92 1:33.89  
1) Vellinga, Lane 2) Cooper, Rayden 3) Champion, Sergio 4) Sherrod, Quinton

45 Gail Borden County     A 1:35.50 1:34.21  
1) Edwards, Ky 2) Kingston, Rhett 3) Cole, Mason 4) Kingston, Tommy-Mack

26 Whitharral     A 1:35.40 1:34.58  
1) Wischkaemper, Cason 2) Gomez, Nomar 3) Weaver, Shamadrick 4) Rodriguez, David

 7 Happy     A 1:37.32 1:35.66  
1) Bressler, Pace 2) Juarez, Noe 3) Gonzales, Erik 4) Reyes, Jimmy

 8 Garden City     A 1:35.91 1:39.43  
1) Walker, Mason 2) Marshall, Walton 3) Espinoza, Matthew 4) Talamantes, Alejandro

 
Event 113  Girls 400 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Goodman, Taytum Earth Springlake 1:02.24 1:02.15 Q 2
 2 Johnson, Kenli Happy 1:01.24 1:02.85 Q 1
 3 Short, Samantha Groom 1:06.44 1:05.49 q 1
 4 Saenz, Bianca Whitharral 1:07.52 1:05.79 q 1
 5 Arismendez, Izabella Lamesa Klondike 1:09.74 1:06.71 q 2
 6 Brendle, Rachel Guthrie 1:06.04 1:06.80 q 1
 7 Sloan, Lillie McLean 1:07.74 1:07.53 q 2
 8 Vega, Heavenly Crosbyton 1:07.29 1:07.90 q 1
 9 Schilling, Abby Follett 1:06.74 1:07.93 2
 10 Reel, Coulter Guthrie 1:03.61 1:08.17 2
 11 Ferrel, Jackie Turkey Valley 1:07.04 1:09.33 2
 12 Shock, Skye Lenorah Grady 1:09.57 1:09.49 2
 13 Green, Kiersen Adrian 1:09.44 1:11.91 1
 14 Marshall, Tyne Matador Motley County 1:07.83 1:11.94 2
 15 Gonzales, Elycia Hart 1:08.44 1:15.06 1

 
Event 113  Girls 400 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Johnson, Kenli Happy 1:02.85 59.40  
82 Goodman, Taytum Earth Springlake 1:02.15 1:00.12  
63 Saenz, Bianca Whitharral 1:05.79 1:04.00  
44 Arismendez, Izabella Lamesa Klondike 1:06.71 1:04.12  
25 Short, Samantha Groom 1:05.49 1:04.78  
16 Brendle, Rachel Guthrie 1:06.80 1:06.44  
 7 Vega, Heavenly Crosbyton 1:07.90 1:06.53  
 8 Sloan, Lillie McLean 1:07.53 1:08.42  
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results
 
Event 114  Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Webb, Riley Ackerly Sands 53.12 51.39 Q 2
 2 Beard, Blake Turkey Valley 53.94 52.01 Q 1
 3 Goodman, Trace Earth Springlake 52.84 51.53 q 2
 4 Drum, Case Matador Motley County 51.06 53.41 q 1
 5 Jimenez, Frankie Lenorah Grady 55.01 54.05 q 2
 6 Ryan, Jeorge Claude 55.24 54.10 q 2
 7 Perryman, Wyatt Matador Motley County 55.46 54.83 q 1
 8 Serrano, Alexis Lamesa Klondike 54.07 55.00 q 1
 9 Garza, Ralph Afton Patton Springs 55.71 55.27 2
 10 Potter, Stratton Texline 57.14 55.30 2
 11 Holbrook, Landon Happy 55.84 55.47 2
 12 Campbell, Devon Whiteface 55.60 55.85 1
 13 Blankenship, Ben Jayton 56.33 57.96 1
 14 Johnson, Braxton Groom 57.54 58.65 1
 15 Juarez, Noe Happy 56.74 59.04 1

 
Event 114  Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Goodman, Trace Earth Springlake 51.53 50.41  
82 Beard, Blake Turkey Valley 52.01 50.63  
63 Webb, Riley Ackerly Sands 51.39 51.07  
44 Drum, Case Matador Motley County 53.41 51.49  
25 Ryan, Jeorge Claude 54.10 52.63  
16 Jimenez, Frankie Lenorah Grady 54.05 53.19  
 7 Perryman, Wyatt Matador Motley County 54.83 53.53  

 
Event 115  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Byrd, Makenna Wildorado 51.44 47.50 Q 1
 2 Piper, Aidan Paducah 50.85 49.44 Q 2
 3 Morrow, Landry Ackerly Sands 50.37 48.61 q 1
 4 Seidenberger, Kylie Garden City 52.80 51.43 q 2
 5 Lambert, Cara Hedley 50.54 51.52 q 2
 6 Ford, Kaylee Briscoe Fort Elliot 51.14 52.03 q 1
 7 Garza, Aniya Crosbyton 55.54 52.39 q 1
 8 Gibson, Brittney Happy 55.84 52.87 q 1
 9 Swires, Taysen White Deer 52.84 53.25 2
 10 Dehlinger, Bailey Garden City 54.21 53.43 1
 11 Samaron, Emma Earth Springlake 54.24 54.15 2
 12 Fouquet, Bobbie Claude 53.14 54.75 1
 13 Martha, Allison Whiteface 55.13 55.54 2
 14 Baker, Carsann Earth Springlake 57.14 55.57 2
 15 Vega, Heavenly Crosbyton 57.01 56.05 2
 16 Kuenstler, Ravaya Spur 59.49 58.58 1



South Plains Area Track Officials, Inc. - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:02 PM  4/24/2021  Page 11

2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results
 
Event 115  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Byrd, Makenna Wildorado 47.50 46.21  
82 Morrow, Landry Ackerly Sands 48.61 46.44  
63 Piper, Aidan Paducah 49.44 48.83  
44 Ford, Kaylee Briscoe Fort Elliot 52.03 50.62  
25 Seidenberger, Kylie Garden City 51.43 50.70  
16 Lambert, Cara Hedley 51.52 50.91  
 7 Garza, Aniya Crosbyton 52.39 51.35  
 8 Gibson, Brittney Happy 52.87 52.17  

 
Event 116  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Jameson, Stetson Happy 41.44 40.66 Q 1
 2 Ethridge, Braxton Earth Springlake 42.54 41.34 Q 2
 3 Balcazar, Sebastian Garden City 42.68 42.02 q 1
 4 Weaver, Shamadrick Whitharral 45.92 42.12 q 1
 5 Francis, Sawyer Silverton 42.14 42.28 q 2
 6 Jones, Jordan Garden City 43.91 43.44 q 2
 7 Reyna, David Afton Patton Springs 45.49 43.83 q 2
 8 Barron, Caden Lamesa Klondike 45.79 44.60 q 1
 9 DeLeon, Peter Silverton 44.44 45.36 2
 10 Adams, Kolbey Spur 43.69 45.52 1
 11 Williams, Braedon Groom 44.64 45.60 1
 12 Standlee, Corbyn Turkey Valley 45.34 46.06 1
 13 Thompson, William Jude Petersburg 45.73 47.77 2
 14 Rios, Nick O'Donnell 49.51 50.46 2
 15 Tanaro, Tim Earth Springlake 51.14 51.00 2
 --- Berry, Sterling Cotton Center 51.64 DQ 1

 
Event 116  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Ethridge, Braxton Earth Springlake 41.34 40.29  
82 Jameson, Stetson Happy 40.66 40.47  
63 Balcazar, Sebastian Garden City 42.02 40.88  
44 Weaver, Shamadrick Whitharral 42.12 40.96  
25 Francis, Sawyer Silverton 42.28 41.36  
16 Jones, Jordan Garden City 43.44 44.53  
 7 Barron, Caden Lamesa Klondike 44.60 45.51  

 
Event 117  Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Hudson, Anna Miami 26.14 25.83 Q 1
 2 Gore, BreAnna Silverton 27.74 27.10 Q 2
 3 Yanez, Brynn Jayton 27.84 27.03 q 1
 4 Myrick, Caroline Nazareth 28.34 27.15 q 1
 5 Berry, Emily Happy 27.74 27.28 q 2
 6 Detwiler, Harleigh Paducah 28.53 27.62 q 1
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 117  Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A)
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

 7 Tubbs, Kiersten Whitharral 27.88 28.23 q 1
 8 Pointer, Charlie Turkey Valley 28.64 28.39 q 2
 9 Reyna-Mata, Paizlie Hart 29.14 28.62 1
 10 Scoggins, Holli Whiteface 28.29 28.72 2
 11 Fuchs, Claire Garden City 28.92 28.81 1
 12 Hernandez, Adamarie Earth Springlake 31.34 29.80 1
 13 Shock, Skye Lenorah Grady 28.61 30.04 2
 14 Moore, JacLynn O'Donnell 30.42 31.51 2

 
Event 117  Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Hudson, Anna Miami 25.83 26.10  
82 Myrick, Caroline Nazareth 27.15 27.25  
63 Gore, BreAnna Silverton 27.10 27.38  
44 Yanez, Brynn Jayton 27.03 27.39  
25 Detwiler, Harleigh Paducah 27.62 27.61  
16 Berry, Emily Happy 27.28 28.22  
 7 Pointer, Charlie Turkey Valley 28.39 28.51  
 8 Tubbs, Kiersten Whitharral 28.23 29.16  

 
Event 118  Boys 200 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Jimenez, Ismael Booker 23.24 22.65 Q 1
 2 Flemons, Darius Paducah 23.87 22.93 Q 2
 3 Barraza, Zander Ackerly Sands 22.92 22.98 q 2
 4 Johnson, Kaydon White Deer 22.84 23.06 q 1
 5 Lopez, John Garden City 23.13 23.10 q 2
 6 Goodman, Trace Earth Springlake 23.94 23.17 q 1
 7 Leary, Craig Spur 23.59 23.34 q 2
 8 Humphries, De'Angelo Southland 24.15 23.37 q 1
 9 Walker, Le'Zhane Spur 23.41 23.38 2
 10 Watson, Jacob McLean 23.54 23.54 1
 11 Warminski, Hunter White Deer 23.34 23.56 1
 12 Wischkaemper, Cason Whitharral 23.50 23.59 1
 13 Rector, Noah Whiteface 23.50 24.06 2
 14 Reyes, Jimmy Happy 24.54 24.29 2
 15 Cooper, Rayden Anton 24.84 24.71 2
 16 Froese, Jacob Lazbuddie 25.44 24.92 1

 
Event 118  Boys 200 Meter Dash 1A

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Flemons, Darius Paducah 22.93 22.98  
82 Johnson, Kaydon White Deer 23.06 23.11  
63 Leary, Craig Spur 23.34 23.15  
44 Jimenez, Ismael Booker 22.65 23.29  
25 Barraza, Zander Ackerly Sands 22.98 23.68  
16 Lopez, John Garden City 23.10 23.69  
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results

Finals ...   (Event 118  Boys 200 Meter Dash 1A)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

 7 Goodman, Trace Earth Springlake 23.17 23.99  
 8 Humphries, De'Angelo Southland 23.37 24.13  

 
Event 119  Girls 1600 Meter Run 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Goodman, Taytum Earth Springlake 5:22.90 5:16.26  
82 Kleman, Emma Nazareth 5:35.50 5:27.77  
63 Guerrero, Lilliana Whiteface 6:09.12 5:41.65  
44 Braly, Scout Crosbyton 5:53.69 5:41.81  
25 Chisum, Daylee Jayton 5:49.89 5:43.50  
16 Plata, Bianca Ackerly Sands 6:14.47 6:02.18  
 7 Martin, Tristen Spur 6:15.96 6:03.76  
 8 Smith, Chloe Follett 6:27.65 6:06.60  
 9 Brannon, Aubrie Claude 6:10.72 6:11.11  
 10 Jost, Avery Garden City 6:24.47 6:11.42  
 11 Green, Kiersen Adrian 6:27.20 6:11.49  
 12 Gray, Brooklyn Gail Borden County 6:22.83 6:14.94  
 13 Vaughn, Kelsi White Deer 6:26.06 6:18.16  
 14 Alonzo, Andy Anton 6:42.60 6:43.46  
 15 Garcia, Feliza Booker 6:41.42 6:55.40  

 
Event 120  Boys 1600 Meter Run 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Passmann, Brandon Guthrie 4:42.06 4:37.87  
82 Zarate, Jorden Spur 4:45.88 4:41.74  
63 Reyna, David Afton Patton Springs 4:54.69 4:49.46  
44 Samarron, Zach Whiteface 5:16.76 4:57.10  
25 Samaron, Josh Earth Springlake 5:09.50 4:57.67  
16 Gaskins, Wiley Ackerly Sands 5:14.82 5:01.29  
 7 Fields, Gus Happy 5:04.20 5:03.49  
 8 Booth, Joshua Hedley 5:12.85 5:05.19  
 9 Tomlinson, AJ Ackerly Sands 5:21.84 5:09.57  
 10 Reyna, Marco Crosbyton 5:10.39 5:14.90  
 11 Gonzalez, Gustavo Lamesa Klondike 5:24.27 5:15.08  
 12 Harper, Tyler Hedley 5:23.00 5:17.07  
 13 Pigg, Roper Briscoe Fort Elliot 5:19.12 5:20.67  
 14 Quevedo, Daniel Hartley 5:21.80 5:29.00  
 15 Homfeld, Caleb Miami 5:17.06 5:29.37  

 
Event 121  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Wildorado     A 4:18.90 4:22.29 Q 1
1) Esparza, Angelica 2) Merrell, Jessica 3) Barrett, Emma 4) Trayler, Brooke

 2 Ackerly Sands     A 4:24.14 4:24.21 Q 2
1) Porras, Lili 2) Martinez, Elysa 3) Gonzalez, Me-A 4) Morrow, Landry

 3 Spur     A 4:27.92 4:25.64 q 1
1) Robles-Vargas, Brianna 2) Leary, Mallory 3) Smith, Bucki 4) Gonzalez, Paige
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 121  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 1A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 4 Happy     A 4:22.70 4:27.23 q 2
1) Baggerman, Bailee 2) Berry, Daisy 3) Berry, Emily 4) Johnson, Kenli

 5 Nazareth     A 4:30.60 4:30.03 q 2
1) Birkenfeld, Chloe 2) Gerber, Harley 3) Peterson, Tatum 4) Wheeler, Presley

 6 Garden City     A 4:28.17 4:30.31 q 1
1) Colunga, Elissa 2) Fuchs, Mara 3) Wittrein, Barbara 4) Flores, Rita

 7 Gail Borden County     A 4:30.12 4:32.56 q 2
1) Edwards, Callie 2) Flanigan, Haddie 3) Behrens, Brette Kaite 4) Schmidt, Kambell

 8 Silverton     A 4:53.25 4:35.69 q 1
1) Alanis, Cristina 2) Casner, Sara 3) Lynn, Kilee 4) Francis, Brenna

 9 Guthrie     A 4:34.82 4:36.41 1
1) Brendle, Rachel 2) Foster, Jaydee 3) Jones, Abigail 4) Reel, Coulter

 10 White Deer     A 4:36.94 4:38.04 1
1) Means, Grace 2) Swires, Taysen 3) LaRue, Erin 4) McBee, Dallas

 11 Claude     A 4:41.74 4:38.14 2
1) Godfrey, Layla 2) Holland, Andi 3) Fouquet, Bobbie 4) Brannon, Aubrie

 12 Turkey Valley     A 4:40.74 4:42.54 2
1) Ferrel, Anna 2) Hughes, Brooke 3) Cruse, Reese 4) Ferrel, Jackie

 13 Jayton     A 4:45.24 4:47.46 1
1) Nail, Kamron 2) Lackey, Liz 3) Carpenter, Elizabeth 4) Kitner, Caydence

 14 Earth Springlake     A 4:48.04 4:47.61 2
1) Baker, Carsann 2) Delgado, Mahalia 3) Samaron, Emma 4) Delgado, Dayanara

 15 Crosbyton     A 4:50.24 4:52.09 2
1) Garza, Aniya 2) Dunn, Katie 3) Coleman, N'Kyra 4) Vega, Heavenly

 16 Wellman-Union     A 4:47.00 4:53.77 1
1) Crowley, Sadie 2) Harlan, Swayzee 3) Cavazos, Kaley 4) Harp, McKenzie

 
Event 121  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

201 Ackerly Sands     A 4:24.21 4:10.78  
1) Porras, Lili 2) Martinez, Elysa 3) Gonzalez, Me-A 4) Morrow, Landry

162 Happy     A 4:27.23 4:12.05  
1) Baggerman, Bailee 2) Berry, Daisy 3) Berry, Emily 4) Johnson, Kenli

123 Wildorado     A 4:22.29 4:13.40  
1) Byrd, Makenna 2) Barrett, Emma 3) Merrell, Jessica 4) Esparza, Angelica

84 Spur     A 4:25.64 4:18.79  
1) Robles-Vargas, Brianna 2) Leary, Mallory 3) Smith, Bucki 4) Gonzalez, Paige

45 Nazareth     A 4:30.03 4:21.05  
1) Birkenfeld, Chloe 2) Gerber, Harley 3) Wheeler, Presley 4) Peterson, Tatum

26 Garden City     A 4:30.31 4:21.64  
1) Seidenberger, Kylie 2) Fuchs, Mara 3) Wittrein, Barbara 4) Flores, Rita

 7 Gail Borden County     A 4:32.56 4:23.05  
1) Buchanan, Allison 2) Edwards, Callie 3) Behrens, Brette Kaite 4) Schmidt, Kambell

 8 Silverton     A 4:35.69 4:35.60  
1) Alanis, Cristina 2) Casner, Sara 3) Lynn, Kilee 4) Francis, Brenna

 
Event 122  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Ackerly Sands     A 3:33.41 3:33.81 Q 1
1) Juarez, Rodolfo 2) Barraza, Zander 3) Aguilar, Anthony 4) Webb, Riley
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 122  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 1A)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Garden City     A 3:33.97 3:37.00 Q 2
1) Walker, Mason 2) Balcazar, Sebastian 3) Jones, Jordan 4) Lopez, John

 3 Lamesa Klondike     A 3:38.40 3:36.67 q 1
1) Pepper, Kylar 2) Serrano, Alexis 3) Arismendez, Stephen 4) Boschman, David

 4 Turkey Valley     A 3:39.84 3:37.88 q 1
1) Hartman, Parker 2) Edwards, Jaxon 3) Standlee, Corbyn 4) Beard, Blake

 5 Happy     A 3:41.60 3:38.82 q 1
1) Juarez, Noe 2) Holbrook, Landon 3) Reyes, Jimmy 4) Bressler, Pace

 6 Gail Borden County     A 3:36.95 3:40.30 q 2
1) Edwards, Ky 2) Kingston, Rhett 3) Kingston, Tommy-Mack 4) Cole, Mason

 7 Claude     A 3:40.14 3:43.62 q 2
1) Lee, Javon 2) Flores, Santana 3) Prichard, Michael 4) Ryan, Jeorge

 8 Earth Springlake     A 3:40.00 3:44.81 q 2
1) Goodman, Trace 2) Alvarez, Alex 3) Rosalez, Dereck 4) Ethridge, Braxton

 9 Groom     A 3:47.04 3:45.11 2
1) Kuehler, Damon 2) Lamb, Gunner 3) Kuehler, Stephen 4) Johnson, Braxton

 10 Paducah     A 3:48.49 3:45.70 1
1) Hutchinson, Tate 2) Adams, Dylan 3) Gonzales, Joshua 4) Martinez, Chris

 11 Crosbyton     A 3:53.01 3:47.74 1
1) Doss, Nick 2) Pesina, AJ 3) Reyna, Marco 4) Guerrero, Eric

 12 Matador Motley County     A 3:43.49 3:49.83 1
1) Roys, Kadyn 2) Perryman, Wyatt 3) Richards, Jacob 4) Sims, Demitric

 13 White Deer     A 3:47.84 3:50.25 2
1) Osborne, Bryson 2) Nunez-Oseguera, Christian 3) Matlock, Dusty 4) Hill, Hayden

 14 Jayton     A 3:53.26 3:55.28 2
1) Rivera, Jaydon 2) Blankenship, Ben 3) Valerio, Caleb 4) Redding, Cody

 15 Kress     A 3:57.40 4:04.09 2
1) Pinero, Julian 2) Wallace, Broderick 3) Baker, Jaleel 4) Scott, Colton

 16 Wildorado     A 4:04.70 4:17.19 1
1) Blount, Stockton 2) Madden, Caleb 3) Hougland, Liam 4) Mason, Luke

 
Event 122  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 1A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

201 Ackerly Sands     A 3:33.81 3:27.71  
1) Juarez, Rodolfo 2) Barraza, Zander 3) Aguilar, Anthony 4) Webb, Riley

162 Garden City     A 3:37.00 3:29.65  
1) Walker, Mason 2) Balcazar, Sebastian 3) Jones, Jordan 4) Lopez, John

123 Gail Borden County     A 3:40.30 3:33.80  
1) Edwards, Ky 2) Kingston, Rhett 3) Kingston, Tommy-Mack 4) Cole, Mason

84 Claude     A 3:43.62 3:34.36  
1) Lee, Javon 2) Flores, Santana 3) Prichard, Michael 4) Ryan, Jeorge

45 Lamesa Klondike     A 3:36.67 3:36.82  
1) Pepper, Kylar 2) Serrano, Alexis 3) Arismendez, Stephen 4) Boschman, David

26 Happy     A 3:38.82 3:39.60  
1) Juarez, Noe 2) Holbrook, Landon 3) Bressler, Pace 4) Reyes, Jimmy

 7 Turkey Valley     A 3:37.88 3:40.50  
1) Hartman, Parker 2) Edwards, Jaxon 3) Standlee, Corbyn 4) Valdes, Adrian

 8 Earth Springlake     A 3:44.81 3:42.10  
1) Goodman, Trace 2) Fuentes, Roel 3) Rosalez, Dereck 4) Ethridge, Braxton
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2021 Region 1-A Championship - 4/23/2021 to 4/24/2021

South Plains College

Results
 
Event 123  Girls Discus Throw 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Jones, Abigail Guthrie 113-06 115-07.75  
82 Bartosiewicz, Tristan Booker 93-02 111-01  
63 Friesen, Brenda Lamesa Klondike 90-03 108-01.50  
44 Hendrick, Sydnee White Deer 94-10.50 107-09.50  
25 Salazar, Alize Matador Motley County 95-01 104-10.50  
16 Ketcherside, Stormi McLean 93-02.50 97-05.75  
 7 Garcia, Andee Crosbyton 91-04 94-10  
 8 Mariscal, Destiny Hartley 74-08 92-03  
 9 Bechtold, Paige Kress 79-11 82-10  
 10 Reyna, Yesenia Ackerly Sands 82-03 82-07.75  
 11 Morrow, Landry Ackerly Sands 77-00 79-06  
 12 Eddleman, Alexis Claude 87-06.50 79-04  
 13 Jaime, Kaeli Whiteface 75-09 77-02  
 14 Beerwinkle, Sayler Earth Springlake 76-01 77-01.50  
 15 Peterson, Trea Southland 79-10 70-00.50  
 16 Gerber, Kattey Nazareth 70-01 63-11.50  

 
Event 124  Boys Discus Throw 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Chavira, Jorge Hartley 128-02.50 130-09.75  
82 De La Espriella, Sebastian Wildorado 117-08.50 130-00.25  
63 Gregory, Ethan Follett 115-08.50 125-04.25  
44 Salazar, Braxton Matador Motley County 121-11 123-08.75  
25 Ramirez, Erick Booker 120-04.50 119-02.50  
16 Fogerson, Joby Southland 114-04 117-10.25  
 7 Chavez, Theodore Lazbuddie 121-01 117-10  
 8 Casteneda, Niko Meadow 124-06 114-08.50  
 9 Ray, Hadley Guthrie 123-05 110-08.25  
 10 Lara, Andre Crosbyton 116-05 109-11.25  
 11 Edwards, Trey Gail Borden County 119-01 108-02  
 12 Lambright, Bryton Meadow 101-09 104-02.50  
 13 Carson, Colt Lenorah Grady 117-03 104-00  
 14 Thomas, Dakota White Deer 104-11.75 101-03.25  
 15 Avalos, Edmundo Anton 108-00 94-11.75  
 --- Bowles, Gunnar Turkey Valley 111-08.50 FOUL  

 
Event 125  Girls High Jump 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Reel, Coulter Guthrie 5-00.00 5-00.00  
82 Alvarez, Joey Whiteface 5-00.00 4-11.00  
63 Holland, Andi Claude 5-00.00 J4-10.00  
44 Lackey, Liz Jayton 4-06.00 J4-10.00  
25 Seidenberger, Kylie Garden City 4-10.00 4-08.00  
16 Wittrein, Barbara Garden City 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
 7 Byrd, Makenna Wildorado 4-08.00 J4-08.00  
 8 Chandler, Kinley Afton Patton Springs 4-08.00 J4-08.00  
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 125  Girls High Jump 1A)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 9 Francis, Brenna Silverton 4-06.00 4-06.00  
 9 Cervantez, Tye Cotton Center 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 9 Samaron, Emma Earth Springlake 4-06.00 4-06.00  
 9 Porras, Lili Ackerly Sands 4-06.00 4-06.00  
 9 Friemel, Ali Groom 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 14 Hartwig, Mercedes Miami 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 --- Merrell, Jessica Wildorado 4-06.00 NH  
 --- Kuenstler, Ravaya Spur 4-04.00 NH  

 
Event 126  Boys High Jump 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Weaver, Shamadrick Whitharral 5-10.00 6-01.00  
82 Bryant, Dustin Wildorado 5-11.50 6-00.00  
63 Flemons, Darius Paducah 5-08.00 5-10.00  
44 Lamb, Gunner Groom 5-08.00 5-08.00  

. 5015 Boschman, David Lamesa Klondike 5-08.00 J5-06.00  

. 5016 Ethridge, Braxton Earth Springlake 5-06.00 J5-06.00  
 7 Kuehler, Damon Groom 5-06.00 J5-06.00  
 7 Adams, Kolbey Spur 5-10.00 J5-06.00  
 9 Lee, Javon Claude 5-06.00 J5-06.00  
 10 Thompson, Haiden Miami 5-06.00 5-04.00  
 10 Hutchinson, Tate Paducah 5-06.00 5-04.00  
 10 King, Isaac Jayton 5-08.00 5-04.00  
 10 Seidenberger, Logan Garden City 5-04.00 5-04.00  
 10 Bonham, Chase Kress 5-10.00 5-04.00  
 15 Jimenez, Frankie Lenorah Grady 5-04.00 5-02.00  
 --- Tanaro, Tim Earth Springlake 5-06.00 NH  

 
Event 127  Girls Long Jump 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hudson, Anna Miami 16-01.50 16-05.75  
82 Stapp, Lanie Claude 16-08.75 16-04.00  
63 Scoggins, Holli Whiteface 16-02.00 15-08.00  
44 Dehlinger, Bailey Garden City 15-07.50 15-03.75  
25 Ferrel, Anna Turkey Valley 14-08.25 15-03.50  
16 Myrick, Caroline Nazareth 14-10.50 15-01.50  
 7 Colunga, Elissa Garden City 15-04.25 14-10.50  
 8 Skidmore, Abby Miami 14-08.75 14-10.25  
 9 Baggerman, Bailee Happy 14-02.00 14-02.50  
 10 Olivarez, Savanah Spur 14-00.25 13-08.00  
 11 Garza, Karisa Lorenzo 13-06.75 13-03.25  
 12 Lopez, Lucero Lorenzo 13-00.75 13-01.75  
 13 Reyes, Dennys Amherst 13-00.75  
 --- Buchanan, Allison Gail Borden County 15-03.75 FOUL  
 --- Reyna-Mata, Paizlie Hart 13-11.00 FOUL  
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Event 128  Boys Long Jump 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Warminski, Hunter White Deer 20-02.00 23-02.50  
82 Edwards, Jaxon Turkey Valley 19-06.00 22-00.50  
63 Bryant, Dustin Wildorado 20-07.00 21-10.75  
44 Sherrod, Quinton Anton 20-06.75 21-02.25  
25 Edwards, Ky Gail Borden County 20-06.00 21-00.25  
16 Rodriguez, David Whitharral 19-05.00 20-03.50  
 7 Walker, Le'Zhane Spur 20-03.00 20-03.00  
 8 Weaver, Shamadrick Whitharral 20-11.25 19-10.50  
 9 Potter, Stratton Texline 18-11.50 19-09.50  
 10 Teague, Micah Lefors 19-08.75 19-09.00  
 11 Alvarado, Jesus Petersburg 18-05.50 19-04.00  
 12 Sims, Demitric Matador Motley County 18-05.00 19-01.75  
 13 Lopez, Reymundo Lorenzo 18-09.75 18-11.25  
 14 Gonzales, Erik Happy 18-08.25 18-02.25  
 15 Thixton, Tucker Lamesa Klondike 19-05.75 17-09.00  
 --- Francis, Sawyer Silverton 19-06.50 FOUL  

 
Event 129  Girls Pole Vault 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Byrd, Makenna Wildorado 10-00.00 9-06.00  
82 Baker, Carsann Earth Springlake 8-06.00 9-00.00  
63 Gonzales, Sydney Lenorah Grady 9-06.00 J8-09.00  
44 Dehlinger, Bailey Garden City 8-00.00 J8-06.00  
25 Colunga, Elissa Garden City 8-06.00 J8-00.00  
16 Braly, Scout Crosbyton 7-06.00 J8-00.00  
 7 Esch, Keely Whiteface 7-00.00 7-00.00  
 7 Esparza, Angelica Wildorado 7-00.00 7-00.00  
 7 Paschall, Cara Spur 7-06.00 7-00.00  
 --- Barrett, Emma Wildorado 6-00.00 NH  
 --- Foster, Jaydee Guthrie 6-00.00 NH  

 
Event 130  Boys Pole Vault 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Bressler, Pace Happy 10-00.00 11-09.00  
82 Kenedy, Jake Wildorado 11-00.00 11-06.00  
63 Scott, Colton Kress 11-00.00 11-03.00  
44 Aycock, Nick Lorenzo 9-00.00 J11-03.00  
25 Timmons, Clayton Whiteface 10-06.00 10-06.00  
16 Walts, Blain Garden City 9-06.00 10-00.00  
 7 Raines, Jackson Lamesa Klondike 10-00.00 9-06.00  
 8 Coats, Kodi Whiteface 10-06.00 9-00.00  
 8 Cooper, Rayden Anton 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 10 Redding, Cody Jayton 6-06.00 8-06.00  
 10 Davis, Michael Spur 7-06.00 8-06.00  
 12 Ruthardt, Cael Groom 10-06.00 8-00.00  
 --- Pafford, Preston Spur 7-06.00 NH  
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Event 131  Girls Shot Put 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Jones, Abigail Guthrie 35-09.75 37-11.00  
82 McGee, Katie Jayton 34-01.25 32-08.00  
63 Howard, Neihmaya Lamesa Klondike 30-11.00 31-10.75  
44 Crittendon, Chloe Lamesa Klondike 31-10.50 31-10.00  
25 Sanders, Rexie Gail Borden County 31-10.75 31-04.75  
16 Ketcherside, Stormi McLean 30-04.25 30-06.25  
 7 Croft, Alana Jayton 30-00.25 29-09.75  
 8 Bartosiewicz, Tristan Booker 29-09.50 29-07.25  
 9 Schilderink, Iris Nazareth 28-02.00 29-05.50  
 10 Hines, Cassie Lefors 29-10.50 28-08.25  
 11 White, Ashlyn Happy 27-11.50 28-06.50  
 12 Osborn, Brenna Adrian 30-00.25 27-07.00  
 13 Richardson, Tasharra Paducah 30-03.00 27-06.50  
 14 Beerwinkle, Sayler Earth Springlake 28-09.75 26-08.75  
 15 White, Madison Wellman-Union 30-06.25 26-06.75  
 16 Hendrick, Sydnee White Deer 28-10.75 26-02.00  

 
Event 132  Boys Shot Put 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Chavez, Theodore Lazbuddie 47-03.25 49-11.50  
82 Castillo, Luis Loop 44-03.00 44-04.00  
63 Garcia, Dominic Spur 42-08.25 43-11.00  
44 Edwards, Trey Gail Borden County 40-10.50 42-11.75  
25 Taylor, Dawson Lefors 41-05.50 42-02.50  
16 Ray, Hadley Guthrie 42-08.25 41-11.00  
 7 De La Espriella, Sebastian Wildorado 41-05.00 41-06.50  
 8 Bundy, Tyson O'Donnell 37-03.25 40-01.25  
 9 Ordonez, Alex Booker 36-04.75 39-04.75  
 10 Avalos, Edmundo Anton 38-01.25 39-00.50  
 11 Casteneda, Niko Meadow 40-00.00 38-04.00  
 12 Ramirez, Erick Booker 41-04.50 37-11.25  
 13 Reese, Payton Spur 37-01.75 37-07.50  
 14 Linquist, Colby Groom 36-08.00 37-03.25  
 15 Barraza, Zander Ackerly Sands 41-08.00 37-00.75  
 16 Wilhite, Jordan Happy 37-01.00 36-04.75  

 
Event 133  Girls Triple Jump 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Stapp, Lanie Claude 35-00.00 36-07.75  
82 Francis, Brenna Silverton 32-10.50 34-11.25  
63 Reel, Coulter Guthrie 31-10.50 34-09.25  
44 Ferrel, Jackie Turkey Valley 30-05.00 33-06.50  
25 Scoggins, Holli Whiteface 32-09.75 33-01.75  
16 Skidmore, Abby Miami 31-08.50 32-11.50  
 7 Gonzales, Sydney Lenorah Grady 32-02.25 32-04.00  
 8 Chandler, Kinley Afton Patton Springs 31-01.50 32-03.75  
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Finals ...   (Event 133  Girls Triple Jump 1A)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 9 Gerber, Harley Nazareth 32-02.25 31-11.50  
 10 Ordaz, Aurora Lorenzo 31-07.50 31-01.00  
 11 Merrell, Jessica Wildorado 32-08.75 31-00.50  
 12 Stambaugh, Jenna Cotton Center 30-01.75 30-11.50  
 13 Brendle, Rachel Guthrie 29-10.50 30-09.75  
 14 Buchanan, Allison Gail Borden County 31-04.25 30-07.25  
 15 Delgado, Mahalia Earth Springlake 29-05.50 30-05.50  
 16 Tubbs, Kiersten Whitharral 31-03.00 29-07.50  

 
Event 134  Boys Triple Jump 1A

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Bryant, Dustin Wildorado 41-11.00 43-07.75  
82 Warminski, Hunter White Deer 39-07.50 42-04.00  
63 Edwards, Jaxon Turkey Valley 39-00.00 41-09.50  
44 Boschman, David Lamesa Klondike 40-05.00 41-04.25  
25 Deleon, Evan Earth Springlake 39-02.50 40-10.50  
16 Rodriguez, David Whitharral 39-09.50 39-06.50  
 7 Hernandez, Diego Booker 38-07.25 39-02.00  
 8 Arismendez, Josh Lamesa Klondike 40-11.50 J39-02.00  
 9 Pinero, Julian Kress 40-01.00 39-00.50  
 10 Lopez, Reymundo Lorenzo 37-00.25 38-10.50  
 11 Reyna, David Afton Patton Springs 38-08.75 38-10.00  
 12 Lamb, Gunner Groom 38-11.00 38-09.50  
 13 Edwards, Ky Gail Borden County 41-01.50 38-00.25  
 14 Parraz, Kaden Petersburg 37-03.00  
 15 Walden, Ryan Cotton Center 36-10.50 36-09.75  

 

Women - 1A - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Wildorado 60 2) Garden City 57

3) Miami 51 4) Ackerly Sands 49

5) Earth Springlake 39 6) Guthrie 37

7) Whiteface 36 8) Happy 35

9) Nazareth 31 10) Claude 29

11) Jayton 28 11) Paducah 28

13) Silverton 20 13) Lamesa Klondike 20

15) Spur 18 16) Crosbyton 15

17) Gail Borden County 14 18) Booker 8

18) Turkey Valley 8 20) Lenorah Grady 7

21) Whitharral 6 21) McLean 6

23) Hedley 5 24) Briscoe Fort Elliot 4

24) White Deer 4 26) Matador Motley County 2

26) Groom 2 28) Follett 1
 

Men - 1A - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Paducah 72 2) Spur 66

3) White Deer 50 4) Ackerly Sands 43

5) Wildorado 40 6) Earth Springlake 36.5
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7) Gail Borden County 30 8) Guthrie 29

9) Turkey Valley 28 10) Garden City 27

11) Happy 26 12) Whitharral 18

13) Anton 13 14) Lefors 12

15) Hartley 10 15) Lazbuddie 10

15) Claude 10 15) Whiteface 10

15) Afton Patton Springs 10 20) Lamesa Klondike 9.5

21) Silverton 9 22) Matador Motley County 8

22) Loop 8 24) Southland 7

24) Groom 7 26) Kress 6

26) Booker 6 26) Follett 6

29) Lenorah Grady 5 30) Lorenzo 4

31) Jayton 2 31) McLean 2


